ETAS ID: TM582455

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST SEQUENCE: 3

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Puppet, Inc.		06/19/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cortland Capital Market Services LLC
Street Address:	225 West Washington Street, 9th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4121430	MCOLLECTIVE
Registration Number:	5330389	
Registration Number:	3751880	PUPPET
Registration Number:	5200690	PUPPET
Registration Number:	5330390	PUPPET
Registration Number:	4011186	PUPPET CAMP
Registration Number:	4734117	PUPPET ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	4342354	PUPPETCONF
Registration Number:	5745888	THE SHORTEST PATH TO BETTER SOFTWARE
Serial Number:	88977838	PUPPET REMEDIATE
Serial Number:	88977844	PUPPET REMEDIATE
Serial Number:	87983173	PUPPET ENTERPRISE
Serial Number:	87983174	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-506-5150

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006976 FRAME: 0647

Phone:

900554965

Email: mweddington@orrick.com, bbreen@orrick.com, shsu@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Address Line 1: 2050 Main St., Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35619.11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradford S. Breen
SIGNATURE:	/Bradford Breen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2020

Total Attachments: 27

source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page4.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page5.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page6.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page7.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page8.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page9.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page10.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page11.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page12.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page13.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page14.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page15.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page16.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page17.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page18.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page19.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page20.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page21.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page22.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page23.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page24.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page26.tif source=Puppet - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page27.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated as of June 19, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "**Agreement**"), is made by Puppet, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "**Grantor**") in favor of Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity and together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "**Administrative Agent**").

WHEREAS the Grantor is party to a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement") among the Grantor, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Administrative Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) and is required to execute and deliver this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby agrees with the Administrative Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. DEFINED TERMS

Unless otherwise defined herein, terms used herein (including in the preamble of this Agreement) shall have the meanings given to them in the Collateral Agreement and the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Collateral Agreement), as applicable.

SECTION 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

SECTION 2.1 Scope of Grant. The Grantor, as security for the payment and performance in full of the Obligations, hereby pledges to the Administrative Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, and hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by the Grantor or in which the Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "**Trademark Collateral**"):

(i) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, domain names, company names, social media hashtags and identifiers, trade styles, trade dress, logos, designs, business names, fictitious business names, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") (or any successor office) and trademark offices outside the United States, including the registrations and registrations applications listed in Schedule A hereto, or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any political subdivision thereof or any similar offices outside the United States, and all extensions or renewals thereof, as well as any

unregistered trademarks and service marks used by the Grantor and all goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby,

- (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under any of the foregoing or with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages or payments for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing,
 - (iii) all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world, and
- (iv) to the extent not otherwise included, all proceeds and products of any and all of the foregoing, all accessions to any of the foregoing and all collateral security and Supporting Obligations (as now or hereafter defined in the UCC) given by any Person with respect to any of the foregoing.

SECTION 2.2 <u>Certain Limited Exclusions</u>. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the Trademark Collateral include or the security interest granted under <u>Section 2.1</u> attach to any "intent-to-use" application for registration of a Trademark filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051, prior to the filing, and acceptance by the USPTO, of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto, solely to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of any registration that issues from such intent-to-use application under applicable federal law.

SECTION 3. COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of itself and the Secured Parties pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, and the Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Collateral Agreement, the provisions of the Collateral Agreement shall control.

SECTION 4. RECORDATION

The Grantor hereby authorizes and requests that the USPTO and other like trademark offices throughout the world record this Agreement.

SECTION 5. TERMINATION

This Agreement shall terminate and the lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral shall be released upon the indefeasible payment in full in cash of all the Obligations and the expiration of the Commitments. Upon the termination of this Agreement, the Administrative Agent shall, at the sole expense of the Grantor, execute all documents, make all

2

filings and take all other actions reasonably requested by the Grantor to evidence and record the release of the lien on and security interests in the Trademark Collateral granted herein.

SECTION 6. GOVERNING LAW

THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REFERENCE TO CONFLICTS OF LAWS.

SECTION 7. COUNTERPARTS

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and shall be binding upon all parties, their successors and assigns, and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Agreement or any document or instrument delivered in connection herewith by e-mail or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement or such other document or instrument, as applicable.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

PUPPET, INC., as Grantor

Guonne Wassenaar

Name: Yvonne Wassenaar Title: Chief Executive Officer Acknowledged and Agreed:

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Jon Kirschmeier Title: Associate Counsel

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE A to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

[Attached.]

Schedule A

4134-1783-9652

MISC DESIGN (NEW PUPPET LOGO)	Remediate Logo	PUPPET REMEDIATE logo	Remediate Logo	PUPPET REMEDIATE logo	PUPPET REMEDIATE	PUPPET PIPELINES	PUPPET DISCOVERY	PUPPET BOLT	PUPPET & DESIGN (NEW LOGO)	PUPPET	MISC DESIGN (NEW PUPPET LOGO)	Mark Name
Y	 	Remediate	修 	Remediate					s puppet			Mark Image
Canada	Canada	Canada	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Country
9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42 22	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	Classes
1,794,724	1502715	1504959	1502715	1504959	1499327	A0074582	A0074583	1408659	1331607	1281664	1333740	Application Number
2016-08-05	2019-10-30	2019-10-30	2019-10-30	2019-10-30	2019-09-27	2018-03-26	2018-03-26	2018-04-10	2016-10-07	2015-11-13	2016-10-07	Filed Date
					1499327	1408811	1410007		1331607	1281664	1333740	Registration Number
					2019-09-27	2018-03-26	2018-08-26		2016-10-07	2015-11-13	2016-10-07	Registration Date
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered	To be Abandoned	To be Abandoned	Published	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

							Dealetration	
Mark Name	Mark Image	Country	Classes	Number	Filed Date	Number	Date	Status
PUPPET		Canada	9,41,42	1,755,377	2015-11-16			Pending
PUPPET & DESIGN (NEW LOGO)	s pupper	Canada	9,41,42	1,794,723	2016-08-05			Pending
PUPPET BOLT		Canada	9,41,42	1892943	2018-04-10			Pending
ABANCOSIQ LEddind		Canada	24,148	1,892,394	2018-04-06			Abandoned
SENTER LEGACIA		Canada	341,42	1,892,395	2018-04-06			To be Abandoned
PUPPET REMEDIATE		Canada	9,41,42	1997039	2019-09-27			Pending
PUPPET REMEDIATE logo	Remediate	Canada	9,41,42	2002222	2019-10-30			Pending
Remediate Logo	修	Canada	9,41,42	2000862	2019-10-30			Pending
MCOLLECTIVE		China	9	16935281	2015-05-13	16935281	2016-07-14	Registered
MISC. DESIGN (PUPPET)(<u>)</u>	Onina	\$	18282897	2015-05-13			Abandoned
PUPPET		China	9	16935290	2015-05-13	16935290	2016-07-14	Registered
PUPPET		China	41	16935289	2015-05-13	16935289	2016-07-14	Registered

Registered	2019-10-30	1504959	2019-10-30	1504959	9,41,42	China	Remediate	PUPPET REMEDIATE logo
Registered	2019-09-27	1499327	2019-09-27	1499327	9,41,42	China	SE L	PUPPET REMEDIATE
To be Abandoned	2018-93-26	1408811	2018-08-25	A0074582	9,41,42	Onina		Sawmada Ladaha
Abandoned - due to	2016-07-14	3 5835286 6	2015-05-13	16935286	©	Ohina		NDISEG & SGVT LEdding
Registered	2016-07-14	16935471	2015-05-13	16935471	9	China	A) pupper	PUPPET ENTERPRISE
To be Abandoned	2018-03-26	1419907	2018-93-26	A0074583	9 4 4 8 2	China		ABBACOSIG LBddfid
Registered	2016-07-14	16935284	2015-05-13	16935284	41	China		PUPPET CAMP & DESIGN
Registered	2016-07-14	16935285	2015-05-13	16935285	35	China		PUPPET CAMP & DESIGN
Registered	2016-07-14	16935282	2015-05-13	16935282	41	China)	PUPPET CAMP
Registered	2016-07-14	16935283	2015-05-13	16935283	35	China		PUPPET CAMP
Registered	2018-04-10	1408659	2018-04-10	1408659	9,41,42	China		PUPPET BOLT
Registered	2016-07-14	16935288	2015-05-13	16935288	42	China		PUPPET
Status	Registration Date	Registration Number	Filed Date	Application Number	Classes	Country	Mark Image	Mark Name

PUPPET REMEDIATE	Sawradia Laddhd	PUPPET DISCOVERY	PUPPET BOLT	PUPPET & DESIGN (NEW LOGO)	PUPPET	MISC DESIGN (NEW PUPPET LOGO)	Remediate Logo	PUPPETCONF & DESIGN	PUPPETCONF & DESIGN	PUPPETCONF	PUPPETCONF	Mark Name
				a pupper			_ _ _	<u> </u>	Same y safeline	Sistema (Sistema)		Mark Image
Cuba	Cuba	Cuba	Cuba	Cuba	Cuba	Cuba	China	China	China	China	China	Country
9,41,42	9,41,42	8 4 4 2 8	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	41	35	41	35	Classes
1499327	A0074582	A0074583	1408659	1331607	1281664	1333740	1502715	16935472	16935473	16935474	16935475	Application Number
2019-09-27	2018-03-26	2018-03-26	2018-04-10	2016-10-07	2015-11-13	2016-10-07	2019-10-30	2015-05-13	2015-05-13	2015-05-13	2015-05-13	Filed Date
	1408811	1410007	1408659	1331607	1281664	1333740	1502715	16935472	16935473	16935474	16935475	Registration Number
	2018-03-26	2018-03-26	2018-04-10	2016-10-07	2015-11-13	2016-10-07	2019-10-30	2016-07-14	2016-07-14	2016-07-14	2016-07-14	Registration Date
Pending	Abandoned	To be Abandoned	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

PUPPET ENTERPRISE	PUPPET DISCOVERY	PUPPET CAMP & DESIGN	PUPPET BOLT	PUPPET & DESIGN (NEW LOGO)	PUPPET	MISC, DESIGN (PUPPET	MISC DESIGN (NEW PUPPET LOGO)	MCOLLECTIVE	INFRASTRUCTURE AS A CODE	Remediate Logo	PUPPET REMEDIATE logo	Mark Name
[9		\$ puppet)(<u>)</u>	/ I			修	Remediate	Mark Image
European Union	European Union	European Union	European Union	European Union	European Union	European Union	European Union	European Union	European Union	Cuba	Cuba	Country
9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42 (42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	Classes
13258901	017883387	9498411	017885888	015046568	8447047	8457723	015046477	10584803	9801838	1502715	1504959	Application Number
2014-09-15	2018-04-04	2010-11-04	2018-04-10	2016-01-27	2009-07-23	2009-07-29	2016-01-27	2012-01-24	2011-03-10	2019-10-30	2019-10-30	Filed Date
13258901	017883387	9498411	017885888	015046568	8447047	8457723	015046477	10584803				Registration Number
2015-02-05	2018-09-06	2011-04-26	2018-09-06	2016-05-25	2010-03-16	2010-05-10	2016-05-25	2012-06-06				Registration Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Abandoned	Registered	Registered	Abandoned	Pending	Pending	Status

THE SHORTEST PATH TO BETTER SOFTWARE	Remediate Logo	REDUCTIVE LABS & DESIGN	REDUCTIVE LABS	PUPPETCONF & DESIGN	PUPPETCONF	PUPPET THE SHORTEST PATH TO BETTER SOFTWARE	PUPPET REMEDIATE logo	PUPPET REMEDIATE	PUPPET PIPELINES	PUPPET LABS & DESIGN	PUPPET LABS & DESIGN	Mark Name
	修			buppetass			A Remediate			A puppet	A puppet	Mark Image
European Union	European Union	European Union	European Union	European Union	European Union	European Union	European Union	European Union	European Union	European Union	European Union	Country
9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41 ,42	9,41,42 ,42	9,35,41	9,35,41	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	Classes
015309611	018144757	8457087	8447062	11705803	11705779	015713381	018144752	018131317	017883386	9498502	9498445	Application Number
2016-04-06	2019-10-30	2009-07-29	2009-07-23	2013-04-02	2013-04-02	2016-08-01	2019-10-30	2019-09-30	2018-04-04	2010-11-04	2010-11-04	Filed Date
	018144757	8457087	8447062	11705803	11705779	15713381	018144752	018131317	017883386	9498502	9498445	Registration Number
	2020-02-29	2010-03-16	2010-03-29	2013-08-29	2013-08-29	2016-11-21	2020-02-29	2020-02-04	2018-08-24	2011-04-26	2011-04-19	Registration Date
Abandoned	Registered	Cancelled	Expired	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

PUPPET BOLT	PUPPET & DESIGN (NEW LOGO)	PUPPET	MISC DESIGN (NEW PUPPET LOGO)	Remediate Logo	PUPPET REMEDIATE logo	PUPPET REMEDIATE	PUPPET PIPELINES	PUPPET DISCOVERY	PUPPET BOLT	PUPPET	PUPPET	Mark Name
	** pupper			_ 【 【	Remediate							Mark Image
International	International	International	International	Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Country
9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	ပ	Classes
1408659	1331607	1281664	1333740	305099004	305098988	305098924	304476385	304476394	304487743	303637747	303637756	Application Number
2018-04-10	2016-10-07	2015-11-13	2016-10-07	2019-10-30	2019-10-30	2019-10-30	2018-03-28	2018-03-28	2018-04-10	2015-12-22	2015-12-22	Filed Date
1408659	1331607	1281664	1333740				304476385	304476394	304487743	303637747	303637756	Registration Number
2018-04-10	2016-10-07	2015-11-13	2016-10-07				2018-09-18	2018-09-18	2018-09-18	2017-03-22	2016-07-27	Registration Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Published	Published	Published	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

PUPPET REMEDIATE	Sawradia Ladend	PUPPET DISCOVERY	PUPPET BOLT	PUPPET & DESIGN (NEW LOGO)	PUPPET	MISC DESIGN (NEW PUPPET LOGO)	Remediate Logo	PUPPET REMEDIATE logo	PUPPET REMEDIATE	BUNDALE BIRETINES	AHEAOOSIG LEdding	Mark Name
I				* puppet	· 	Y	』 	Remediate	1			Mark Image
Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	International	International	International	International	International	Country
9,41,42	9.41 .42	ග ක ක ක	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42 22	9,41,42	Classes
1499327	A0074582	A0074583	1408659	1331607	1281664	1333740	1502715	1504959	1499327	A0074582	A0074583	Application Number
2019-09-27	2018-03-26	2018-08-26	2018-04-10	2016-10-07	2015-11-13	2016-10-07	2019-10-30	2019-10-30	2019-09-27	2018-03-25	2018-00-26	Filed Date
	1408811	1410007	1408659	1331607	1281664	1333740	1502715	1504959	1499327	1408811	1410007	Registration Number
	2018-03-26	2018-03-26	2018-04-10	2016-10-07	2015-11-13	2016-10-07	2019-10-30	2019-10-30	2019-09-27	2018-03-26	2018-03-26	Registration Date
Pending	To be Abandoned	To be Abandoned	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	To be Abandoned	To be Abandoned	Status

MISC DESIGN (NEW PUPPET LOGO)	Remediate Logo	PUPPET REMEDIATE logo	PUPPET REMEDIATE	Santadid Laddhd	PUPPET DISCOVERY	PUPPET BOLT	PUPPET & DESIGN (NEW LOGO)	PUPPET	MISC DESIGN (NEW PUPPET LOGO)	Remediate Logo	PUPPET REMEDIATE logo	Mark Name
	_ (A pusser Remediate					*puppet			¯ (참 	Remediate	Mark Image
Mexico	Korea, Republic of (KR)	Rorea, Republic of (KR)	Korea, Republic of (KR)	Korea, Republic of (KR)	Rorea, Republic of (KR)	Japan	Japan	Country				
9	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9 ,41 ,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	Classes
1863411	1502715	1504959	1499327	A0074582	A0074583	1408659	1331607	1281664	1333740	1502715	1504959	Application Number
2016-10-07	2019-10-30	2019-10-30	2019-09-27	2018-00-26	2018-03-26	2018-04-10	2016-10-07	2015-11-13	2016-10-07	2019-10-30	2019-10-30	Filed Date
1845518				1408811	1410007	1408659	1331607	1281664	1333740			Registration Number
2016-10-07				2018-03-26	2018-03-26	2018-04-10	2016-10-07	2015-11-13	2016-10-07			Registration Date
Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	To be Abandoned	To be Abandoned	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Status

Remediate Logo	PUPPET REMEDIATE logo	PUPPET REMEDIATE logo	PUPPET REMEDIATE logo	PUPPET REMEDIATE	PUPPET REMEDIATE	PUPPET REMEDIATE	PUPPET PIPELINES	Sawradia Ladand	Sawnaele Ladend	PUPPET DISCOVEBY	PUPPET DISCOVERY	Mark Name
_ 修 	- A pussed Remediate	ि अ pusser Remediate	Remediate									Mark Image
Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Country
9	42	41	9	42	41	9	8		©	Ô		Classes
1502715	1504959	1504959	1504959	1499327	1499327	1499327	A0074582	A0074582	A0074582	A0074583	A0074583	Application Number
2019-10-30	2019-10-30	2019-10-30	2019-10-30	2019-09-27	2019-09-27	2019-09-27	2018-03-26	2018-03-26	2018-03-26	2018-03-25	2018-00-26	Filed Date
							1408811	1408811	1408811	1410007	1419007	Registration Number
							2018-03-26	2018-08-26	2018-03-26	2018-03-26	2018-03-26	Registration Date
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	To be Abandoned	Status				

MISC DESIGN (NEW PUPPET	Remediate Logo	PUPPET REMEDIATE logo J	PUPPET REMEDIATE	PUPPEL PIPELINES	PUPPET DISCOVERY	PUPPET BOLT	PUPPET & DESIGN (NEW LOGO)	PUPPET	MISC DESIGN (NEW PUPPET	Remediate Logo	Remediate Logo	Mark Name Mark Image

Norway	New Zealand	New Zealand	New Zealand	New Zealand	New Zealand	New Zealand	New Zealand	New Zealand	New Zealand	Mexico	Mexico	Country
9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9 1 1 1 2 2	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	42	41	Classes
1333740	1502715	1504959	1499327	A0074582	A0074583	1408659	1331607	1281664	1333740	1502715	1502715	Application Number
2016-10-07	2019-10-30	2019-10-30	2019-09-27	2018-03-26	2018-03-26	2018-04-10	2016-10-07	2015-11-13	2016-10-07	2019-10-30	2019-10-30	Filed Date
1333740	1502715	1504959	1499327	1408811	1410007	1408659	1331607	1281664	1333740			Registration Number
2016-10-07	2019-10-30	2019-10-30	2019-09-27	2018-03-26	2018-03-26	2018-04-10	2016-10-07	2015-11-13	2016-10-07			Registration Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	To be Abandoned	To be Abandoned	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Status

PUPPET BOLT	PUPPET & DESIGN (NEW LOGO)	PUPPET	MISC DESIGN (NEW PUPPET LOGO)	Remediate Logo	PUPPET REMEDIATE logo	PUPPET REMEDIATE	PUPPET PIPELINES	PUPPET DISCOVERY	PUPPET BOLT	PUPPET & DESIGN (NEW LOGO)	PUPPET	Mark Name
	² puppet			 	Remediate					° puppet		Mark Image
Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Norway	Norway	Norway	Norway	Norway	Norway	Norway	Norway	Country
9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	8,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	Classes
1408659	1331607	1281664	1333740	1502715	1504959	1499327	A0074582	A0074583	1408659	1331607	1281664	Application Number
2018-04-10	2016-10-07	2015-11-13	2016-10-07	2019-10-30	2019-10-30	2019-09-27	2018-03-26	2018-03-26	2018-04-10	2016-10-07	2015-11-13	Filed Date
1408659	1331607	1281664	1333740				14088111	1410007	1408659	1331607	1281664	Registration Number
2018-04-10	2016-10-07	2015-11-13	2016-10-07				2018-03-26	2018-03-26	2018-04-10	2016-10-07	2015-11-13	Registration Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	To be Abandoned	To be Abandoned	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

PUPPET REMEDIATE	PUPPET PIPELINES	PUPPET DISCOVERY	PUPPET BOLT	PUPPET & DESIGN (NEW LOGO)	PUPPET	MISC DESIGN (NEW PUPPET LOGO)	Remediate Logo	PUPPET REMEDIATE logo J	PUPPET REMEDIATE	PUPPET PIPELINES	PUPPET DISCOVERY	Mark Name Mark image
Singapore	Singapore	Singapore	Singapore	Singapore	Singapore	Singapore	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Russian	Russian	Country
9,41,42	9.41.42 22.	8 4 48	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	Classes
1499327	A0074582	A0074583	1408659	1331607	1281664	1333740	1502715	1504959	1499327	A0074582	A0074583	Number
2019-09-27	2018-03-26	2018-08-26	2018-04-10	2016-10-07	2015-11-13	2016-10-07	2019-10-30	2019-10-30	2019-09-27	2018-03-25	2018-03-26	Filed Date
	1408811	1410007	1408659	1331607	1281664	1333740	1502715		1499327	1408811	1410007	Number
	2018-03-26	2018-03-26	2018-04-10	2016-10-07	2015-11-13	2016-10-07	2019-10-30		2019-09-27	2018-03-26	2018-03-26	Date
Pending	To be Abandoned	To be Abandoned	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	To be Abandoned	To be Abandoned	Status

				Application		Registration	Registration	
Mark Name	Mark image	Country	Classes	Number	Filed Date	Number		Status
PUPPET REMEDIATE logo	Remediate	Singapore	9,41,42	1504959	2019-10-30			Pending
Remediate Logo	샵	Singapore	9,41,42	1502715	2019-10-30			Pending
MISC DESIGN (NEW PUPPET LOGO)	V	Switzerland	9,41,42	1333740	2016-10-07	1333740	2016-10-07	Registered
PUPPET		Switzerland	9,41,42	1281664	2015-11-13	1281664	2015-11-13	Registered
& DESIGN (NEW LOGO)	a spupper	Switzerland	9,41,42	1331607	2016-10-07	1331607	2016-10-07	Registered
PUPPET BOLT		Switzerland	9,41,42	1408659	2018-04-10	1408659	2018-04-10	Registered
AHBAOOSIG LBddNd		Switzerland	9 4 4 8 8 8 8 8 8	A0074583	2018-03-26	1419007	2018-03-26	To be Abandoned
SANTAGIG TAGGUA		Switzerland	9,41,42 24,14,0	A0074582	2018-03-26	1188041	2018-03-26	bencbnadd Abandoned
PUPPET REMEDIATE		Switzerland	9,41,42	1499327	2019-09-27			Pending
PUPPET REMEDIATE logo	Remediate	Switzerland	9,41,42	1504959	2019-10-30			Pending
Remediate Logo	뺭	Switzerland	9,41,42	1502715	2019-10-30			Pending
PUPPET		Taiwan	9,41,42	104069241	2015-11-20	01805829	2016-11-16	Registered

PUPPET REMEDIATE	PUPPET PIPELINES	PUPPET DISCOVERY	PUPPET BOLT	PUPPET & DESIGN (NEW LOGO)	MISC DESIGN (NEW PUPPET LOGO)	Remediate Logo	PUPPET REMEDIATE logo	PUPPET REMEDIATE	PUPPET PIPELINES	PUPPET DISCOVERY	PUPPET BOLT	Mark Name
				> puppet		 	Remediate					Mark Image
United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	Taiwan	Taiwan	Taiwan	Taiwan	Taiwan	Taiwan	Country
9,41,42	9,41,42	9 A A2	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	9,41,42	Classes
1499327	A0074582	A0074583	1408659	1331607	1333740	108071714	108071715	108071716	107020944	107020943	107021318	Application Number
2019-09-27	2018-03-26	2018-03-26	2018-04-10	2016-10-07	2016-10-07	2019-11-01	2019-11-01	2019-11-01	2018-04-09	2018-04-09	2018-04-10	Filed Date
1499327	1408811	1410007	1408659	1331607	1333740				01953665	01953664	01953673	Registration Number
2019-09-27	2018-03-26	2018-03-26	2018-04-10	2016-10-07	2016-10-07				2018-11-16	2018-11-16	2018-11-16	Registration Date
Registered	To be Abandoned	To be Abandoned	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

	300000000000000000000000000000000000000		.00000000000000000000000000000000000000		300000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$0000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000
Mark Name	Mark Image	Country	Classes	Application Number	Filed Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
PUPPET REMEDIATE logo	Remediate	United Kingdom	9,41,42	1504959	2019-10-30	1504959	2019-10-30	Registered
Remediate Logo	修	United Kingdom	9,41,42	1502715	2019-10-30	1502715	2019-10-30	Registered
BEAKER DESIGN		United States of America	9,41,42	87/893,024	2018-04-25			Allowed
DIAMOND CHEVRON DESIGN		United States of America	27'17'6	87/893,029	2018-04-25			Abandoned
DIAMOND DESIGN	(io	United States of America	9,41,42	87/893,012	2018-04-25			Abandoned
DISTRILL		United States of America	a P	85/593,771	2012-04-10	A,377,394	2013-07-30	Abandoned
EUROPA		United States of America	(C)	87/342,562	2017-02-20	5,285,462	2017-08-12	Abandoned
INFRASTRUCTURE AS A CODE		United States of America	8	85/140,913	2010-09-29			Abandoned
INSIGHTS LOGO	ক্তি	United States of America	9,41,42	88/142,882	2018-10-04			Abandoned
LUMOGON		United States of America	9,41,42	87/440,272	2017-05-08			Abandoned
MCOLLECTIVE		United States of America	9	85/394,634	2011-08-10	4,121,430	2012-04-03	Registered
MISC DESIGN (NEW PUPPET LOGO)		United States of America	9,41,42	86/897,990	2016-02-04	5,330,389	2017-11-07	Registered

MISC. DESIGN (PUPPET		United States	Cincolo	Number	The Date	Number	Date	Status
MISC DESIGN (PUPPET) (.	United States of America	Ø	77/780,506	2009-07-14	3,757,172	2010-03-09	Abandoned
PUPPET		United States of America	9	77/780,498	2009-07-14	3,751,880	2010-02-23	Registered
PUPPET		United States of America	9,41,42	86/727,708	2015-08-17	5,200,690	2017-05-09	Registered
PUPPET & DESIGN (NEW LOGO)	* puppet	United States of America	9,41,42	86/897,996	2016-02-04	5,330,390	2017-11-07	Registered
PUPPET AUTOMATED		United States of America	8,41,42	87/640,081	2017-10-10			Abandoned
PUPPET BOLT		United States of America	9,41,42	87/640,071	2017-10-10			Allowed
PUPPET CAMP		United States of America	35,41	85/054,906	2010-07-04	4,011,186	2011-08-16	Registered
PUPPET CAMP & DESIGN)	United States of America	35,41	85/054,894	2010-06-04	4,000,975	2011-07-26	Abandoned
PUPPET CLOUD DISCOVERY		United States of America	9,41,42	87/440,287	2017-05-08			Abandoned
PUPPET CONTAINER REGISTRY (stylized and/or with design)	Container Registry	United States of America	9,41,42	87/893,005	2018-04-25			Abandoned
PUPPET DISCOVERY		United States of America	9,41,42	87/640,056	2017-10-10			Abandoned
PUPPET DISCOVERY (stylized & and/or with design)	Discovery	United States of America	9,41,42	87/893,018	2018-04-25			Abandoned

United States of America 42 88/812,027 202 United States Of America 42 88/367,573 201 United States of America 9,41 88/977,838 201	RISE (stylized S and Design SS (stylized	Mark image Despet this ights Pipelines	Country United States of America	9 9 9,41,42 9,41,42 9,41,42	Application Number 86/220,748 87/893,021 88/142,884 88/142,884 85/054,877 85/054,877	Filed Date 2014-03-13 2018-04-25 2018-10-04 2017-10-10 2017-10-10	Registration Number 4,734,117	Registrati	Registration Date 015-05-12 011-01-25
United States of America 9,41,42 87/893,034 United States of America 42 88/812,027 United States of America 42 88/367,573 United States of America 9,41 88/977,838	ORCHESTRATOR PIPELINES		United States of America United States Of America	Çis.	85/407,493 87/640,045	4.)			
United States of America 42 88/812,027 United States of America 42 88/367,573 United States of America 9,41 88/977,838		Pipelines	United States of America	9,41,42	87/893,034	2018-04-25		1 1	
United States of America 42 88/367,573 United States of America 9,41 88/977,838	PUPPET RELAY		United States of America	42	88/812,027				
of America 9,41 88/977,838	PUPPET REMEDIATE		United States of America	42	88/367,573	2019-04-08			
Call purport Inited States		OF pupped	United States of America	9,41	88/977,838	2019-04-02			

Mark Name	Mark Image	Country	Classes	Application Number	Filed Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
PUPPET REMEDIATE logo	A Remediate	United States of America	9,41	88/977,844	2019-05-01			Allowed
PUPPET TASK ENGINE		United States of America	9,41,42 ,42	87/640,090	2017-10-10			Abandoned
PUPPETCONF		United States of America	35,41	85/744,702	2012-10-03	4,342,354	2013-05-28	Registered
NDISEG & ENCOMPAGUE	puppet ()	United States of America	35,41	85/744,818	2012-10-03	4,342,362	2013-05-28	Canelled
REDUCTIVE LABS		United States of America	కు	77/781,023	2009-07-14	3,754,293	2010-02-02	Abandoned
REDUCTIVE LABS & DESIGN	La ross	United States of America	©	77/781,034	2009-07-14	3,751,912	2010-02-23	Abandoned
RELAY and design		United States of America	42	88/889,994	2020-04-27			Pending
RELAY BY PUPPET	<u> </u>	United States of America	42	88/811,981	2020-02-26			Pending
RELAY logo	∟ ⋄	United States of America	42	88/889,999	2020-04-27			Pending
Remediate Logo	₫	United States of America	9,41,42	88/411,745	2019-05-01			Allowed
SHIELD DESIGN		United States of America	9,41,42	87/893,009	2018-04-25			Abandoned
THE SHORTEST PATH TO BETTER SOFTWARE		United States of America	9,42	86/965,068	2016-04-05			Abandoned

Mark Name	Mark Image Country		Classes	Classes Application Number	Filed Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
THE SHORTEST PATH TO BETTER SOFTWARE		United States of America	41	86/984,175	2016-04-05	-04-05 5,745,888	2019-05-07	Registered
		United States						
BEAKER DESIGN		of America	9,41,42	9,41,42 87/893,174	2018-04-25			Allowed
PUPPET ENTERPRISE (stylized and/or with design)		United States of America	9.41	87/893.173	2018-04-25			Allowed
and/or with design)			9,4 -	87/893,173	2018-04-25			Allowed

RECORDED: 06/22/2020